LY
v

v~ STATE OF EANSAS (S"_, 065/0258/ - O

DTéTE CORPOBATION COMMISSION
Glve All Int tion C letely

Mike Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Malil or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%3‘,’01?,{:.‘,"’,‘;'3‘:;;‘},“’"‘ ....Graham County. Sec...3..... Twpd0S. . Rege.2WW (E).._... (W)
NORTE Location as “NE/CNWYSW4” or footage from lines ...... SWz. NNz SWh
. | Lease Owner Anderson-Prichard Oil Corp.
I | Lease Name ¥iller Well No......... 7 ............. -
| [ Office Address...........! Great Bend, Kansas
——— !‘— —_—— }— —— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) ..........arY. hole
| ! Date well completed 1=-22 1951
[ ! Application for plugging filed 1=22_ 1951
|I { Application for plugging approved 122 19 51
I ! Plugging commenced 122 .195L..
- ]' : Plugging completed 1=22....19 5.1.
e e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
| |
| ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
1

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above

Bection Plat menced? ye
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Fetty
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well...... 3889 ........ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
- Formation Content From | To Size Put In Pulled Out )
Swrface. Cagings...8=0/8"_28.55% ¢asing.cemented at 237"

with 175 sacks|cement & 2. CaCon .

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

VVNSERV ».,,”'\.“ £}
~ Vvichi’q‘ Loty I:”VIS’
‘%--K-ang" oNn

(If additional deseription is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to........... And.er.son-:&:ichand..Qil...Cgrporati QR
Address. ¥West. Tenth . Street

Great.Bend,. Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF..p oo SEDRHICK o ooags o
Rlchaxd.mndem;pgxtn@rp.fﬁmn&@:?_? an lmx iy Il.ui:u fad of the above-described well,
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-

described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God., m
: (Signature).........4...: A/):/.ZJ.A /;,)ﬂ (é(/u.,q

...300._Kaufman Bldge, Wichita 2, Kansas
(Address)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 10 before me this......adth ... day of......_.._..Ja%\::‘:W Zzﬂ.
s ' /)? 7 W

My commiscion exnires Nov. 29, 195% (/ Notary Public.

28-5091-s 8-50—10M

&

‘My oommission expires.
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LOCATION:

OPERATOR:
CONTRACTOR:

SURFACE CASING:

OIL STRING:

0 to Lo
237
730

1230
1490
1500
1753
1790
1890
2175
2500
2865
3105
3215
3340
3400
3465
3849
3859
3889

3889

MILLER NO, 7

SW; NW; SW: Sec. 3-10S-21W
Graham County, Kansas

Anderson-Prichard 0il Corp.
Birmingham~Bartlett Drilling Co,

Ran 11 jts., 238.90' 8-5/8" 28,55#
casing cemented at 237' with 175 sacks
cement and 2 c.c.

None. D & A.

Log

(Figures indicate bottom of formation)

Surface

Shale and shells
Shale

Shale and sand
Dk. Sand

Shale

Shale and red bed
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale and shells
Shale

Shale and lime
Shale

Shale and shells
Shale and lime
Lime

Lime and shale
Lime
Conglomerate
Lime

T. D.

(

= /CDQ?f;‘_4:1:25;2?/'(:C9Ci5

SPUDDED: 1-10-51

COMPLETED: 1-22-51

The undersigned Richard Hindery of the Birmingham--Bartlett Drilling Co.
hereby certifies that the above is a true and correct log of the formations encountered
in drilling the Miller No, 7 well as shown on the daily drilling reports.

BIRMINGHAM~-BARTIETT DRILLING CO.
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/‘ /

BY 4,;za£azzf $44¢42&44

Subscribed and sworn befare me
this 2hth day of January, 1951.

a3 :K‘ .

9

L gls

Notary Public //

My commission expires November 29, 195k,
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