ETATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
800 Bitting Building
Wichita, Kansas

15-065-02581-0000

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas					Twp.100 Rge		
NORTH	Location as "NE/CNW¼SW¼" or footage from lines SW NW SW						
	Lease Name	Miller				Well No	7
	Office Address	Great Be	nd, Kans	23			
├ ──-├┤├	Character of We	ell (completed as	Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole)	dry hole	**********	*********
	Date well comple	eted				1-22	19 51
	Application for p	plugging filed	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	***************************************		1-22	19
•							19 <u>51.</u> 19 51.
-							
] i i					********************		
1 !					*************************		
Locate well correctly on above					r its agents befo		
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat Name of Conservation Agent who sup-	menced?		.yes Idan Pat	+:r	***************************************	***************	
Name of Conservation Agent who sup-	ervised plugging of this	h to top	Botton	······	Total Donth of V	v _{oli} 3889	 Took
Show depth and thickness of all water			DOLLOD		Total Depth of v	v еп	reet
-	,	••					
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD)S					CASING RE	CORD
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled (Out
	Surface Casir	g: 8-5/8"	28.55#	casing cen	ented at 23	7.	
		with 1	75 sacks	cement &	2 c.c.		
	1						
					1		
					1		
10 s	sack hulls, tor acks cement.						
					STATE CUEFA	ElVE	M
					- conru	ALLON COMM	
				••••••••••	JAN	291951	100JUN
		*******************************			ONSERVAT	in.	
	***************************************				Wichita	VIVIS	ION
		•••••••••••			******************************		
					***************************************	******************	
						***************************************	***************************************
	***************************************					***************************************	**************
Correspondence regarding this we		escription is necessar			omnomotion		***************************************
AddressAddress							

Richard Hindery, par peing first duly sworn on oath, says:	tner of Birming That I have knowledge	than Barti than (min) e of the facts, st	ett Drlg movements, an	Co. cont	ractor mapping of the in contained and	e above-descri the log of th	bed well, a above-
described well as filed and that the sa		t. So help me C		ind Hi	ndery	*************************	
		3	00 Kaufm	an Bldg.	Wichita 2,	Kansas	19888 847
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	me this 24th			. (Address)	1. ,	
My commission expires	expires Nov. 29, 195	/	lin	iau (X. Gin	Notary I	Public.
-, -va		23-5091-s 8	-50—10M				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							

PAGE 51

15-065-02581-000

MILLER NO. 7

LOCATION:

 $SW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}} NW_{\frac{1}{4}}^{\frac{1}{4}} Sec. 3-10S-21W$

Graham County, Kansas

SPUDDED:

COMPLETED: 1-22-51

1-10-51

OPERATOR:

Anderson-Prichard Oil Corp.

CONTRACTOR:

Birmingham-Bartlett Drilling Co.

SURFACE CASING:

Ran 11 jts., 238.90' 8-5/8" 28.55# casing cemented at 237' with 175 sacks

cement and 2 c.c.

OIL STRING:

None. D & A.

r o c

(Figures indicate bottom of formation)

0	to 40 237 730 1230	Surface Shale and shells Shale Shale and sand
	1490	Dk. Sand
	1500	Shale
	1753	Shale and red bed
	1790	Anhydrite
	1890	Shale
	21.75	Shale and shells
	2500	Shale
	2865	Shale and lime
	3105	Shale
	3215	Shale and shells
	3340	Shale and lime
	3400	Lime
	3465	Lime and shale
	3849	Lime
	3859	Conglomerate
	3889	Lime
	3889	T. D.

The undersigned Richard Hindery of the Birmingham-Bartlett Drilling Co. hereby certifies that the above is a true and correct log of the formations encountered in drilling the Miller No. 7 well as shown on the daily drilling reports.

BIRMINGHAM-BARTLETT DRILLING CO.

BY Richard Gindery

Subscribed and sworn before me this 24th day of January, 1951.

Notary Public

My commission expires November 29, 1954.